12-99

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

07-15-1999



101091663

RECORDATION F	ORM COVER SHEET
	RKS ONLY
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Plea	
Submission Type C	onveyance Type
New 2	Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # 100950038	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Month Day Year 9/30/98 Change of Name
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other
Conveying Party Mar	k if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name Thermoset Plastics, Inc.	Month Day Year 9/30/98
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership Lin	nited Partnership XX Corporation Association
Other	
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	Indiana
Receiving Party Ma	ark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Lord Corporation	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 111 Lord Drive	
Address (line 2) P.O. Box 8012	
Address (line 3) Cary	North Carolina 27512-8012
X Corporation Association Other	State/Country mited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	Pennsylvania
/1999 MTHAI1 00000306 122143 75523253 FOR OFF	ICE USE ONLY
=481 40.00 CH =482 50.00 CH	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 001926 FRAME: 0975

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

TRADEMARK

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
	epresentative Name a	nd Address Enter for the first	Receiving Party only.
Name [
Address (line 1)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspond	ent Name and Addres	S Area Code and Telephone Number	(919) 468-5979, ext. 6203
Name [Christopher J.I. G	annon, Esq.	
Address (line 1)	111 Lord Drive		
Address (line 2)	P.O. Box 8012		
Address (line 3)	Cary, North Caroli	na 27512-8012	
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of including any attachment	pages of the attached conveyance s.	document # 2
	- ·	or Registration Number(s)	XX Mark if additional numbers attached
	lemark Application Numb		istration Number(s)
75523253	75516027	1246685	
Number of I	Properties Enter the to	otal number of properties involved.	# 3
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amoun	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.4	1): \$ 90.00
	_	closed Deposit Account X	
Deposit A (Enter for p		dditional fees can be charged to the account. Deposit Account Number:	# 122143
		Authorization to charge additional fee	es: Yes X No
Statement a	nd Signature		
		belief, the foregoing information is true	
	ened copy is a true copy of the eated herein.	e original document. Charges to depos	n account are authorized, as

Name of Person Signing Signature Date/Signed

Christopher J.I. Gannon

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT United States

For and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. Thermoset Plastics, Inc., an Indiana corporation having a place of business at 5101 East 65th Street, P.O. Box 20902, Indianapolis, Indiana 46220 (ASSIGNOR), hereby assigns, sells, conveys and transfers to Lord Corporation, a Pennsylvania corporation having a place of business at 111 Lord Drive, P.O. Box 8012, Cary, North Carolina (ASSIGNEE), all rights, title and interests in and to the trademarks listed in the attached Exhibit A (the "Marks"), the applications and registrations thereto, and the goodwill of the business in which the Marks are used, together with all claims for damages by reason of infringement, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns. ASSIGNEE is the successor to the ongoing and existing business of the ASSIGNOR, or portion thereof to which the marks pertain.

ASSIGNOR:	Thermoset Products, Inc.
Signed:	abut R. Meyen
J	Robert Meyer
	President
Date:	September 30, 1998
STATE OF	INDIANA)) SS:
COUNTY OF	,
	IVI / IVI / IVI / I

On the 30th day of September, 1998, before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Robert Meyer and acknowledged that he is the President of Thermoset Products, Inc.; that he is authorized by said Corporation to execute the foregoing Assignment on behalf of said Corporation; and that he did execute the foregoing Assignment on behalf of said Corporation, pursuant to such authority.

Mayani Haymala Notary Public MARIOR IE HAYMAKER Printed Name

My Commission Expires:_	11-16-99	
County of Residence:	marin	

INDS02 JXS 220128

TRADEMARK REEL: 001926 FRAME: 0977

uBa.	Thermoset Plastics, Inc. (3491) usa Trademark Applications and Registrations Maintained by Barnes & Thornburg As of September 25, 1998 Page 1	Thermoset Plastics, Inc. (3491) k Applications and Registrations Maintained by Barnes & Thornburg As of September 25, 1998 Page 1	nc. (3491) strations Thornburg			
Mark	STATUS	APP. NO.	FILE DATE	REG. No.	REG. DATE	BET
United States						ugi iwa
GELEASE	Filed	75/523253	07/22/98			60361
THRBNOSPA 3 PROTOS						777
	Registered	285855	11/14/80	1246685	08/02/83	17993
WINPHASE	Filed	75/516027	86/60/10		•	60752
Total: 3						77 (1988)

TRADEMARK REEL: 001926 FRAME: 0978